

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS
EASTERN DIVISION**

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

And

STATE OF ILLINOIS

Plaintiffs,

v.

ADVOCATE HEALTH CARE NETWORK,

ADVOCATE HEALTH AND HOSPITALS
CORPORATION,

And

NORTHSHORE UNIVERSITY
HEALTHSYSTEM

Defendants.

No. 15-cv-11473

Judge Jorge L. Alonso

Magistrate Judge Jeffrey Cole

PUBLIC VERSION

**PLAINTIFFS' POST-REMAND REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION**

Table of Contents

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT 2

 I. Defendants Ignore the Seventh Circuit’s Rulings..... 2

 II. Dr. Tenn’s Testimony is Reliable and Consistent with the Seventh Circuit’s Decision . 4

 III. Defendants’ Merger Is Anticompetitive 8

 IV. The Equities Favor an Injunction..... 10

CONCLUSION..... 10

Table of Authorities

Cases

Brown Shoe Co. v. United States, 370 U.S. 294 (1962) 4

FTC v. Penn State Hershey Med. Ctr., 185 F. Supp. 3d 552 (M.D. Pa. 2016)..... 4

FTC v. Penn State Hershey Med. Ctr., 838 F.3d 327 (3rd Cir. 2016) 4, 6, 10

FTC v. Sysco Corp., 113 F. Supp. 3d 1 (D.D.C. 2015)..... 6, 10

FTC. v. OSF Healthcare Sys., 852 F. Supp. 2d 1069 (N.D. Ill. 2012) 4
